A RESOLUTION STOPPING TRAFFIC	)	RESOLUTION NO. 47
ON CHERRY BLOSSOM LANE AT THE	)	for 1994
INTERSECTION OF EIGHTH STREET	)	

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended stopping traffic on Cherry Blossom Lane

at the intersection of Eighth Street and,

WHEREAS, such regulation is deemed to be reasonable and necessary for the safe movement

of traffic in the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Traffic on Cherry Blossom Lane shall be stopped on Eighth Street. Two stop signs shall be installed at the intersection of Eighth Street and Cherry Blossom Lane with Eighth Street having the Right-Of-Way. The stopped traffic will be the West and East bound vehicles on Cherry Blossom Lane.

Suitable signs shall be erected and/or markings painted and such designation shall be part of the traffic regulations of the City of Lebanon.

This Resolution supersedes and replaces conflicting portions of previous Resolutions governing traffic control devices at this location.

Passed by the Council by a vote of <u>4</u> for and <u>0</u> against and approved by the Mayor this <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1994.

La hero Genil

Mayor

ATTEST:

Delvised

City Administrator